
HOLY WEEK AND EASTER 2023 
_____________ 

 

Palm Sunday of the Passion of the Lord 
 

Saturday 1st April, 6.00 pm   Blessing of Palms and Vigil Mass of Palm Sunday 
Sunday 2nd April, 10.00 am  Blessing of Palms and Celebration of Mass   
   
Monday of Holy Week 
 

Monday 3rd April, 7.30 pm   Lent Reconciliation Service 
 

Tuesday of Holy Week 
 

Tuesday 4th April, 10.00 am   Holy hour 
 

Wednesday of Holy Week 
 

Wednesday 5th April, 11.00 am  Mass of Chrism, Brentwood Cathedral 
 
 
 

THE EASTER TRIDUUM 
 
 

Holy Thursday 
 

Thursday 6th April, 7.30 pm   Evening Mass of the Lord’s Supper 
      

Watching at the Altar of repose… 
     …concluding with Night prayer at 10.00 pm 
 

Good Friday 
 

Friday 7th April, 3.00 pm   Solemn Liturgy of the Lord’s Passion 
 

Friday 7th April, 7.30 pm   Prayer around the Cross  
 
Holy Saturday 
 

Saturday 8th April, 10.00 am   The Office of Readings and Morning Prayer 
 

Saturday 8th April, 8.00 pm   Celebration of the Easter Vigil and the first Mass of Easter 
  

THE SEASON OF EASTER 
 

Easter Sunday – Solemnity of the Resurrection of the Lord 
 

Sunday 9th April, 10.00 am   Celebration of Easter Sunday Mass 
 
 

Second Sunday of Easter   
 

Saturday 15th April, 6.00 pm   Vigil Mass of Sunday in the Octave of Easter 
Sunday 16thApril, 10.00 am  Celebration of Sunday Mass in the Octave of Easter  
 

 


